PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infoglide Software Corporation	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation	
Street Address:	181 Metro Drive, Suite 600	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95110		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7386554
Patent Number:	7283998
Patent Number:	7188107
Patent Number:	7020651
Patent Number:	7007174
Patent Number:	6985898
Patent Number:	6853997
Patent Number:	6839714
Patent Number:	6829606
Patent Number:	6795819
Patent Number:	6751575
Patent Number:	6742001
Patent Number:	6738759
Patent Number:	6665677
Patent Number:	6618727
	PATENT

REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0675

PATENT "

5666442 Patent Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 8583141501 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 858 314-1535 Phone: Email: tbarnett@mintz.com Correspondent Name: Carl Kukkonen @ Mintz Levin 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35006-500 (INFOGLIDE) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl A. Kukkonen, III /ck3/ Signature: 05/01/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Infoglide Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Infoglide Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Infoglide Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0676

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Infoglide Software Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 6500 River Place Blvd. Bldg. 2, Suite 450, Austin, TX 78730, ("the ASSIGNOR"), the undersigned, hereby confirms the assignment, sale, and transfer of rights for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the patent applications listed on Schedule A, to Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 181 Metro Drive, Suite 600, San Jose, CA 95110, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE. By virtue of this Assignment, the ASSIGNOR assigns, sells, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE: (1) the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the applications for patents as listed in Schedule A, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in the name of the ASSIGNOR at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patents which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, and applications.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery, and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer, and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0677 The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to any said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Infoglide Software Corporation

Date: April 10, 2013

Nancy E. Fraser,

Assistant Corporate Secretary

Fair Isaac Corporation

Date & Pril 12, 2013

Nancy E. Frasey

Assistant Corporate Secretary

Schedule A

Patent #	Date Issued	Patent	Inventors
7,386,554	10-Jun-08	Remote scoring and aggregating similarity search engine for use with relational databases	Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX), Anantha; Ram (Cedar Park, TX), Moon; Charles (Round Rock, TX)
7,283,998	16-Oct-07	System and method for classification of documents	Moon; Charles (Round Rock, TX), Torossian; Vasken (Round Rock, TX), Zrubek; Michael (Granger, TX)
7,188,107	6-Mar-07	System and method for classification of documents	Moon; Charles (Round Rock, TX), Torossian; Vasken (Round Rock, TX)
7.020,651	28-Mar-06	Similarity search engine for use with relational databases	Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX)
7,007,174	28-Feb-06	System and method for determining user identity fraud using similarity searching	Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX), Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX), Leury; Paul (Cedar Park, TX), Wotring; Steven C. (Austin, TX)
6,985,898	10-Jan-06	System and method for visually representing a hierarchical database objects and their similarity relationships to other objects in the database	Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX), Wotring; Steve C. (Austin, TX), Hicks; Gordon C. (Round Rock, TX)
6,853,997	8-Feb-05	System and method for sharing, mapping, transforming data between relational and hierarchical databases	Wotring; Steven C. (Austin, TX), Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX)
6,839,714	4-Jan-05	System and method for comparing heterogeneous data sources	Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX), Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX), Wotring; Steven C. (Austin, TX)
6,829,606	7-Dec-04	Similarity search engine for use with relational databases	Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX)
6,795,819	21-Sep-04	System and method for building and maintaining a database	Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX), Wotring; Steven C. (Austin, TX)
6.751,575	15-Jun-04	System and method for monitoring and control of processes and machines	Lenz; Gary A. (Eden Prairie, MN), Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX)
6,742,001	25-May- 04	System and method for sharing data between hierarchical databases	Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX)
6,738,759	18-May- 04	System and method for performing similarity searching using pointer optimization	Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX), Clay; Matthew J. (Austin, TX)
6,665,677	16-Dec-03	System and method for transforming a relational database to a hierarchical database	Wotring; Steve C. (Austin, TX), Ripley; John R. (Round Rock, TX)
6,618,727	9-Sep-03	System and method for performing similarity searching	Wheeler; David B. (Austin, TX), Clay; Matthew J. (Austin, TX)
5,666,442	9-Sep-97	Comparison system for identifying the degree of similarity between objects by rendering a numeric measure of closeness, the system including all available information complete with errors and inaccuracies	Wheeler; David Brian (Austin, TX)

16469260v.1

PATENT REEL: 030325 FRAME: 0679